

No. 138, Original

---

---

IN THE  
**Supreme Court of the United States**

---

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA,  
*Plaintiff,*

v.

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA,  
*Defendant.*

---

**On Motion for Leave To Intervene**

---

**BRIEF OF THE STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA  
IN OPPOSITION TO MOTION OF THE  
CATAWBA RIVER WATER SUPPLY PROJECT  
FOR LEAVE TO INTERVENE**

---

DAVID C. FREDERICK  
SCOTT H. ANGSTREICH  
SCOTT K. ATTAWAY  
W. DAVID SARRATT  
KELLOGG, HUBER, HANSEN,  
TODD, EVANS & FIGEL,  
P.L.L.C.  
1615 M Street, N.W.  
Suite 400  
Washington, D.C. 20036  
(202) 326-7900

*Special Counsel to the  
State of South Carolina*

December 13, 2007

HENRY DARGAN McMASTER  
*Attorney General*  
JOHN W. McINTOSH  
*Chief Deputy Attorney  
General*  
ROBERT D. COOK  
*Assistant Deputy Attorney  
General*  
*Counsel of Record*  
T. PARKIN HUNTER  
*Assistant Attorney General*  
LEIGH CHILDS CANTEY  
*Assistant Attorney General*  
Post Office Box 11549  
Columbia, SC 29211  
(803) 734-3970

*Counsel for the  
State of South Carolina*

---

---

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES .....	ii
INTRODUCTION .....	1
ARGUMENT .....	2
THE COURT SHOULD DENY THE PRO- JECT'S MOTION TO INTERVENE.....	2
A. The Project's Interests Are Conclusively Represented By The Party States .....	2
B. Two Municipalities Cannot Reach Across State Lines To Create Sovereign Rights.....	6
C. The Project's Interests Can Be Protected In Ways Short Of Full Party Status.....	8
CONCLUSION.....	8

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
<b>CASES</b>	
<i>Arizona v. California:</i>	
345 U.S. 914 (1953) .....	3
460 U.S. 605 (1983) .....	7, 8
<i>Hinderlider v. La Plata River &amp; Cherry Creek Ditch Co.</i> , 304 U.S. 92 (1938) .....	
	3, 4
<i>Kentucky v. Indiana</i> , 281 U.S. 163 (1930) .....	1, 5
<i>Maryland v. Louisiana</i> , 451 U.S. 725 (1981) .....	7, 8
<i>Nebraska v. Wyoming:</i>	
295 U.S. 40 (1935) .....	1, 5
296 U.S. 548 (1935) .....	3
515 U.S. 1 (1995) .....	3, 4
<i>New Jersey v. New York</i> , 345 U.S. 369 (1953) .....	
	1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6
<i>Texas v. New Jersey</i> , 379 U.S. 674 (1965) .....	7, 8
<i>Utah v. United States</i> , 394 U.S. 89 (1969) .....	8
<i>Wyoming v. Colorado</i> , 286 U.S. 494 (1932) .....	3
 <b>CONSTITUTION AND RULES</b>	
U.S. Const. art. I, § 10, cl. 3 .....	7
Sup. Ct. R. 21.4 .....	2
Sup. Ct. R. 29.3 .....	2
